N0300003855

(R	lequestor's Name)
(A	.ddress)
(Â	ddress)
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
(B	usiness Entity Name)
(C	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
	Mala
	Office Use Only



05/01/03-01033-002 **70.00



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GLOBAL FOUNDATION FOR CHARTY INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 **\$78.75 \$78.75** \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, Filing Fee & Filing Fee Certified Copy Certificate of & Certified Copy Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: PILIEN LIN YAN Name (Pfinted or typed) ATTACA CIR Address ORLANDO FL 3283 City, State & Zip 407-873-22-88 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION		
NOT FOR PROFIT		
Global Foundation for Charity Inc.		

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida. $\overline{S_{r}}^{r}$

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is: Global Foundation for Charity Inc.

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The initial address and the principal address of this corporation in the State of Florida is: 3435 Amaca Cir. Orlando, FL32837. The board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address in Florida.

ARTICLE III NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of business to be transacted by this corporation is to Provide food to Coalition for the Homeless Shelter, Collect Donation from Donors, Provide education, religious assistance to citizens.

ARTICLE IV DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have three officers initially. The number of officers may be changed from time to time by the by-laws adopted by the board of directors, the Directors are appointed by election, serve two years term..

ARTICLE V_TERMS OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL OFFICERS

NAME	ADDRESS	
Pilien Lin Yan	3435 Amaca Cir. Orlando FL 32837	Director
David SF Yan	600 N. Thacker Ave. ste A 12 Kissimmee, FL 34741	V. Director
Alice WC. Chen	4202 E. Fowler Ave. RAR 484 Tampa, FL 33620	Secretary
Pilien Lin Yan	3435 Amaca Cir. Orlando FL 32837	Treasurer

ARTICLE VII. SUBCRIBER

The subscriber to these Article of Corporation is the Incorporator :

Pilien Lin Yan

President 3435 Amaca Cir. Orlando FL 32837

ARTICLE VIII. RESIDENT AGENT

The registered resident agent of this Corporation shall be as indicated on the attached certificate and the resident agent may be replaced in accordance with the by-laws.

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENTS

These Articles of Corporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the board of directors, at the Board meeting as set forth in the by-laws, unless all the manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Article of Corporation.

Pilien Lin Yan

State of Florida County of Orange

I hereby certify that on this day before me, a notary Public, duly authorized in the state and county named above to take acknowledgements, personally appeared, Pilien Lin Yan, who is personally known to me or has produced \underline{FL} \underline{OL} as identification and who acknowledged before me that he executed the foregoing Article of Corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state named above, on this the 28 day of $\frac{10(1)2003}{500672569150}$

(Notary seal)

Notary Public, state of Florida My commission expires: date



CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of chapter 48.091, Florida statutes the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First That : **Global Foundation for Charity Inc.** desiring to organize under the laws of the state of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Corporation, Pilien Lin Yan as its registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at 3435 Amaca Cir. Orlando, FL 32837. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said act relative to keeping open said office.

Pilien Lin Yan, Register agent

